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t. 310. 217. 8885                f. 310. 217. 0425

APPLICANT: No. MS-230151.00

LEPAKSHI HOMES
6781 THORNTON AVE. NEWARK, CALIFORNIA 94560

2023 MAY 19

1481 PERALTA BLVD.  FERMONT, CA 94536 t. 408.420.2268

LEPAKSHI HOMES

PROJECT SITE INFORMATION

BUILDING A

SITE SUMMARY

ADDRESS: THORNTON AVENUE & OLIVE STREET, NEWARK, CALIFORNIA

EXISTING ZONING: COMMERCIAL MIXED USE (CMU)

GROSS LOT AREA: 1.009 ACRES, 43,976 S.F.

BUILDING A SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLED VIA NFPA 13

PROJECT SUMMARY

DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA NEWARK MUNICIPAL CODE OLD TOWN NEWARK SPECIFIC PLAN PROPOSED PLAN

DENSITY 60 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE 100 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE 60 UNITS PER ACRE

TOTAL UNITS 49 DWELLING UNITS 98 DWELLING UNITS 60 UNITS

BUILDING HEIGHT 60 FEET 75 FEET BUILDING: 61 FEET, CLOCKTOWER: 68'-6" FEET

NUMBER OF STORIES N/A 3 STORY TYPE V-A O/ 2 STORY TYPE I-A

BUILDING SETBACK

FRONT 0 FEET

SIDE ADJACENT TO RS 20 FEET

SIDE 0 FEET

REAR 0 FEET

NUMBER OF UNITS NEWARK PARKING REQ'D TOTAL  REQ'D OT MIN PARKING REQ'D OT MAX PARKING ALLOWED MIN-MAX PARKING REQ'D

1 BEDROOM UNIT: 15 UNITS 1.25 STALSS PER UNIT 19 STALLS 1.25 STALLS PER UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT 19-30 STALLS

2 BEDROOM UNIT: 34 UNITS 2 STALLS PER UNIT 68 STALLS 1.25 STALLS PER UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT 43-68 STALLS

3 BEDROOM UNIT:   3 UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT   6 STALLS 1.25 STALLS PER UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT   4-  6 STALLS

TOWNHOUSE UNIT:   5 UNITS 2 STALLS PER UNIT 10 STALLS 1.25 STALLS PER UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT 10-10 STALLS

GUEST PARKING 1 PLUS 1 STALL PER 4 UNITS 15 STALLS NONE REQ'D 1 PLUS 1 STALL PER 4 UNITS   0-15 STALLS

TOTAL 60 UNITS 80-135 STALLS

PARKING PROVIDED: 125 STALLS;

PARKING GARAGE SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED

BUILDING B

SITE SUMMARY

ADDRESS: THORNTON AVENUE & OLIVE STREET, NEWARK, CALIFORNIA

EXISTING ZONING: COMMERCIAL MIXED USE (CMU)

GROSS LOT AREA: .247 ACRES, 10,770 S.F.

BUILDING B SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLED VIA NFPA 13

PROJECT SUMMARY

DEVELOPMENT CRITERIA NEWARK MUNICIPAL CODE OLD TOWN NEWARK SPECIFIC PLAN PROPOSED PLAN

DENSITY 60 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE 100 DWELLING UNITS PER ACRE 113 UNITS PER ACRE

TOTAL UNITS 15 DWELLING UNITS 25 DWELLING UNITS 28 UNITS

BUILDING HEIGHT 60 FEET 75 FEET 62 FEET

NUMBER OF STORIES N/A 4 STORY TYPE V-A O/ 1 STORY TYPE I-A

BUILDING SETBACK

FRONT 0 FEET

SIDE ADJACENT TO RES 20 FEET

SIDE 0 FEET

REAR 0 FEET

NUMBER OF UNITS NEWARK PARKING REQ'D TOTAL REQ'D OT MIN PARKING REQ'D OT MAX PARKING ALLOWED MIN-MAX PARKING REQ'D

1 BEDROOM UNIT: 12 UNITS 1.25 STALLS PER UNIT 15 STALLS 1.25 STALLS PER UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT 15-24 STALLS

2 BEDROOM UNIT: 12 UNITS 2 STALLS PER UNIT 24 STALLS 1.25 STALLS PER UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT 15-24 STALLS

3 BEDROOM UNIT:   4 UNITS 2 STALLS PER UNIT   8 STALLS 1.25 STALLS PER UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT   5-  8 STALLS

GUEST PARKING 1 PLUS 1 STALL PER 4 UNITS 7 STALLS NONE REQURIED 1 PLUS 1 STALL PER 4 UNITS   0-  7 STALLS

TOTAL 28 UNITS 35-63 STALLS

PARKING PROVIDED: 13 STALLS - (22 REMAINING STALLS WILL PARK IN BUILIDNG A)

PARKING GARAGE SHALL BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED

FAR

Lot is 10,770 SF

The floor area of each level (including balcony space) is:

LVL. 1 =   8,333 SF

LVL. 2 =   8,307 SF

LVL. 3 =   8,307 SF

LVL. 4 =   8,307 SF

LVL. 5 =   8,307 SF

Total =   41,561 SF

                F.A.R.        =   41,561 SF / 10,770 SF                                = 3.9 : 1

PA100

COVER & PROJECT INFORMATION

LONG TERM BICYCLE RACK PROVIDED: 60 RACKS (@ 1 RACK PER UNIT) LONG TERM BICYCLE RACK PROVIDED: 28 RACKS (@ 1 RACK PER UNIT)

88 LONG TERM WALL MOUNT BICYCLE RACK LOCATED WITHIN BUILDING 'A' GARAGE

7 SHORT TERM BICYCLE RACK LOCATED ALONG BUILDING FRONTAGE

4 BEDROOM UNIT:   3 UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT   6 STALLS 1.25 STALLS PER UNIT 2 STALLS PER UNIT   4-  6 STALLS

LOCATED IN BUILDING 'A'

FAR

Lot is 43,976 SF

The floor area of each level (including balcony space) is:

LVL. 1 = 34,036 SF

LVL. 2 = 34,036 SF

LVL. 3 = 24,676 SF

LVL. 4 = 24,676 SF

LVL. 5 = 24,349 SF

Total = 141,773 SF

                F.A.R.        = 141,773 SF / 43,976 SF                                = 3.2 : 1

TOTAL PROJECT FAR

TOTAL Lot is 54,745 SF

The floor area of each level (including balcony space) is:

LVL. 1 =   7,855 SF

LVL. 2 = 14,210 SF

LVL. 3 = 32,983 SF

LVL. 4 = 32,983 SF

LVL. 5 = 32,656 SF

Total = 183,334 SF

                F.A.R.        = 183,334 SF / 54,745 SF                                = 3.3 : 1

PODIUM COMMON OPEN SPACE

INDOOR COMMON OPEN SPACE

PRIVATE DECKS

  8,000 SF

  3,570 SF

  4,290 SF

TOTAL OPEN SPACE 15,860 SF

PODIUM COMMON OPEN SPACE

INDOOR COMMON OPEN SPACE

PRIVATE DECKS

  - SF

  - SF

  1,960 SF

TOTAL OPEN SPACE   1,960 SF

TOTAL 11 UNITS - 9-1BR AND 2-2BR UNITS ARE ALLOCATED AS A BMR UNITS AND

SHALL BE SAME UNIT TYPE AS A TYPICAL 1BR AND 2 BR UNITS PROVIDED IN THE PROJECT

2 - 1BR UNIT ARE ALLOCATED AS A BMR UNITS AND SHALL BE SAME UNIT TYPE AS A

TYPICAL 1BR UNITS PROVIDED IN THE PROJECT

(28,529 SF PARKING)

  (5,985 SF PARKING)

(28,133 SF PARKING)

(34,514 SF PARKING)

(28,133 SF PARKING)
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LEVEL 01 FLOOR PLAN
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2.

GENERAL NOTES

BUILDINGS WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN NFPA 13 FIRE

SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.  THIS

IS TO INCLUDE THE TRASH ENCLOSURE. STANDPIPES

SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE STAIRS AND PARKING

STRUCTURE.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE BUT NOT

LIMITED TO AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM, FIRE

ALARM SYSTEM, PRIVATE FIRE MAIN SYSTEMS,

EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COMMUNICATION

SYSTEMS, AND COMMUNITY SAFETY CAMERA

SYSTEMS.
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SEE DETAIL 2 / PA120 FOR MORE INFORMATION
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3. THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SHOULD COMPLY

WITH THE CITY OF NEWARK STREET NUMBERING

SYSTEM AND TIE IN WITH THE EXISTING AREA STREET

NUMBERING.

ADDITIONALLY, THE PROPOSED BUILDINGS SHOULD

DISPLAY THE STREET ADDRESS IN A MANNER

CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE ADJACENT ROADWAY

AND PARKING AREAS IN ORDER

TO FACILITATE PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL’S ABILITY

TO QUICKLY IDENTIFY ITS LOCATION DURING

EMERGENCY RESPONSES.

CONVEX SAFETY

MIRROR

A PARKING ZONE PRODUCT,

WALL MOUNTED

SELF-CONTAINED WARMING

SYSTEM SHALL BE ADDED TO

PROVIDE VOICE ALERT AND

EXIT LIGHTING WARNINGS

SEE PA203 FOR MORE

INFORMATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
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AutoCAD SHX Text
CO



BUILDING A

(66) PARKING STALLS

(5) TOWNHOUSE UNITS

BUILDING B

(3) 1 BEDROOMS UNITS

(3) 2 BEDROOM UNITS

(1)    3 BEDROOM UNITS
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ADDITIONAL NOTE

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE REQUIRED IN COMMON 

AREAS

MORE THAN ONE KNOX BOX MAY BE REQUIRED. 

UNDERGROUND PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 

NATURAL VENTILATION OR MECHANICAL EXHAUST WITH 

CO DETECTION.  

NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER AND FIRE ALARM 

SYSTEMS WILL BE REQUIRED.  AUTOMATIC FIRE 

SPRINKLER PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE 

TRASH ENCLOSURES. STANDPIPES SHALL BE PROVIDED 

IN THE STAIRS AND PARKING STRUCTURE.  PLEASE 

PROVIDE SUCH NOTE ON PLAN.  

AN EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COMMUNICATION 

SYSTEM (ERRCS) WILL BE REQUIRED FOR EACH 

BUILDING. 

POLICE NOTE

THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER

15.06, SECURITY CODE, OF THE NEWARK MUNICIPAL

CODE AND SECTION 510, EMERGENCY RESPONDER

RADIO COVERAGE, OF THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

INDIVIDUAL  UNIT  NUMBERING  SHOULD  BE  IN  A

SYSTEMATIC METHOD, SPECIFIC TO EACH FLOOR AND

EACH UNIT IN A NON‐REPEATING MANNER (I.E. NO

TWO UNITS IN THE DEVELOPMENT WITH THE SAME

UNIT NUMBER). MAPS  WITH  UNIT  NUMBERING  OF

THE  ENTIRE DEVELOPMENT  SHOULD  BE  PLACED  IN

EASY  TO  FIND LOCATIONS  (PREFERABLY  AT

ENTRANCES  TO  THE DEVELOPMENT AND THE

BUILDINGS) IN ORDER TO AID PUBLIC SAFETY

PERSONNEL’S ABILITY TO IDENTIFY SPECIFIC UNITS

DURING EMERGENCY RESPONSES.

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT SHOULD COMPLY

WITH THE CITY OF NEWARK STREET NUMBERING

SYSTEM AND TIE IN WITH THE EXISTING AREA STREET

NUMBERING.

ADDITIONALLY, THE PROPOSED BUILDINGS SHOULD

DISPLAY THE STREET ADDRESS IN A MANNER

CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE ADJACENT ROADWAY

AND PARKING AREAS IN ORDER TO FACILITATE PUBLIC

SAFETY PERSONNEL’S ABILITY TO QUICKLY IDENTIFY

ITS LOCATION DURING EMERGENCY RESPONSES.
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DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT AREA

DRAINAGE FLOW DIRECTION

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

DMA 3
xx,xxx SF

INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT 

DRAINAGE MANAGEMENT
AREA/ FLOW-THROUGH PLANTER 

IMP 3
x,xxx SF

BOUNDARY LIMITS

PRACTICE AREA

FLOW THROUGH PLANTER DETAIL

IMP SIZING DMA 1 IMP SIZING DMA 2

PROJECT TO ACCOMMODATE HM REQUIREMENTS
DURING IMPROVEMENT PLANS STAGE AS NECESSARY.
MODIFICATIONS TO BASINS TO MEET HM REQUIREMENTS
WILL INCLUDE ADJUSTMENT OF THE CLASS 2 SECTION
DEPTH, HEIGHT OF INVERTS OF PIPES RELATED TO THE
BASIN, ETC. MODIFICATIONS TO BE BASED OFF
HYDROLOGY REPORT THAT WILL ACCOMMODATE
IMPROVEMENT PLANS. MOSQUITO ABATEMENT
REQUIREMENTS WILL BE MET PER DISTRICT
REQUIREMENTS AND BASED ON FINAL DESIGN.
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